

Safe Bulkers, Inc. Announces its Participation at the 8th Annual Capital Link Invest in International Shipping Forum in New York City

Athens, Greece - March 10, 2014 -- Safe Bulkers, Inc. (the "Company") (NYSE: SB), an international provider of marine drybulk transportation services, announced the Company's management will participate at the 8th Annual Capital Link Invest in International Shipping Forum in New York City on Thursday, March 20, 2014.

A PDF version of the slide presentation used at the forum will be available on the Company's website at www.safebulkers.com.

About Safe Bulkers, Inc.

The Company is an international provider of marine drybulk transportation services, transporting bulk cargoes, particularly coal, grain and iron ore, along worldwide shipping routes for some of the world's largest users of marine drybulk transportation services. The Company's common stock and series B preferred stock is listed on the NYSE, where it trades under the symbols "SB" and "SB.PR.B", respectively. The Company's current fleet consists of 30 drybulk vessels, all built 2003 onwards, and the Company has contracted to acquire eight additional drybulk newbuild vessels to be delivered at various times through 2016.

For further information please contact:

Company Contact:

Dr. Loukas Barmparis President Safe Bulkers, Inc. Athens, Greece

Tel.: +30 2 111 888 400 Fax: +30 2 111 878 500

E-Mail: directors@safebulkers.com

Investor Relations / Media Contact:

Nicolas Bornozis, President Capital Link, Inc. 230 Park Avenue, Suite 1536 New York, N.Y. 10169

Tel.: (212) 661-7566 Fax: (212) 661-7526

E-Mail: safebulkers@capitallink.com